

## অসম অলিম্পিক সংস্থা ASSAM OLYMPICASSOCIATION



(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association)

Date: 3/12/2024

## **NOTICE**

As per direction of Hon'ble President of Assam Olympic Association the following Sub-Committee of Assam Olympic Association has been constituted for scrutiny and purchases various items for AOA.

## **Tender Committee, Sub-Committee**

Chairman : Shri Lakhya Konwar

Member : Shri Ashok Kr. Bharali

Shri Ratul Sharma

Shri Tuhin Hazarika

Sd/General Secretary
Assam Olympic Association